Incremental Encoder
GEL 260
Magnetic measuring system, high resolution,
also suiable for use explosion-harzardous areas
Incremental encoders convert rotations into electric signals.
The Lenord + Bauer encoders combine the advantages of a
magnetic measuring system and a robust mechanical
design. They have proven successful all over the world in

certificate : PTB03ATEX1051
(formerly PTB-Nr. Ex-87/1095)
ordering details :  in the type code
protection of the electronics
-protection class EEx select -
shaft diameter, length
- ø = 12 mm L = 27 mm select -
Cable outlet
- 7-core cable select -
or 12-core cable select -
GEL 260 EEx standard cable length: 1 metre. Please state
in your order, if you wish other cable lengths.
Dimensioned drawing: counter plugs
(GG 66 or GG 126 are included in the scope of supply, if
you wish the optional GW 66 type please state in your
order.)
GEL 260 EEx (version Ex)
Condensed-water outlet KS 200 GG 66 (6-pole,straight)
GW 66 (6-pole, 90° offset)
GG 126 (12-pole, straight)
The position of the condensed-water outlet
must be started upon placement of order.
��
�
��
�
DS22-260(12.08)  Lenord +Bauer         7
Possible pulse numbers GEL 260
The pulse numbers printed in bold-face are standard pulse numbers.
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45
46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63
64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81
82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99
100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117
118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135